TOWN OF DEDHAM

TOWN DIRECTORY

AS OF AUGUST 2023

D WWW .DEDHAM-MA.GOV

( Town Offices and Departments

Town Hall and Ames Senior Center - 450 Washington Street

Assessors

Building & Code Enforcement

Conservation

Council on Aging (Ames Senior Center)

Facilities & Maintenance
Finance

Health

Human Resources
Planning & Zoning
Procurement

Town Clerk

Town Manager & Select Board

Treasurer/Collector

781-751-9130
781-751-9180
781-751-9211
781-751-9495
781-751-9172
781-751-9150
781-751-9220
781-751-9121
781-751-9240
781-751-9105
781-751-9200
781-751-9100
781-751-9160

( State and County Officials )

Governor
Lieutenant Governor

Secretary of the
Commonwealth

Attorney General

Treasurer and Receiver-
General

Maura Healey

Kim Driscoll
William Francis Galvin
Andrea Joy Campbell

Deborah B. Goldberg

617-725-4000
617-725-4000

617-727-9180

617-727-2200

617-367-6900

Veterans Services 781-751-9267
DPW Building - 55 River Street

Department of Public Works (DPW) 781-751-9350
781-751-9350

781-751-9390

Engineering

Geographic Information System (GIS)

Dolan Recreation Center - 269 Common Street
Parks & Recreation 781-751-9250
Dedham Public Schools
Administration (Main Office) 781-310-1000
Youth Commission (140 Whiting Avenue) 781-751-9190
Public Safety Building - 26 Bryant Street

Non-Emergency: 781-751-9400
Emergency: 911

Non-Emergency: 781-326-1212
Emergency: 911

781-751-9106

Fire Department

Police Department

Animal Control

Endicott Estate - 656 East Street
Endicott Estate

Dedham Public Library

Main Branch: 43 Church Street

781-326-0012

781-751-9284

Endicott Branch: 257 Mt. Vernon Street 781-751-9178

p
e Subscribe for Email Updates: www.dedham-ma.gov/subscribe
— £ * Ordera Compost Bin ($25): www.dedham-ma.gov/compost
g0
S+ * Stormwater Utility Fee: www.dedham-ma.gov/SW _Utility
= E ¢ Apply for a Dog License: www.dedham-ma.gov/doglicense
%j; ¢ Town Boards and Committees List: www.dedham-ma.gov/boards
<E + About Town Meeting: www.dedham-ma.gov/TownMeeting
L e Register to Vote/Check Voter Status: www.sec.state.ma.us/OVR/ )

State Auditor Diana DiZoglio 617-727-2075
Joseph P. Shea

Norfolk County Peter H. Collins 781-461-6105
Richard R. Staiti

Norfolk County Treasurer ~ Michael G. Bellotti 781-461-6110

E;gﬁ:léf ounty District Michael W. Morrissey ~ 781-830-4800

Norfolk County Sheriff Patrick W. McDermott ~ 781-329-3705

Norfolk County Register William P. O'Donnell 781-461-6101

Senator Michael F. Rush 617-722-1348

Representative Paul McMurtry 617-722-2080

( Local Services and Contacts j

Boston Carting Services, LLC
(Trash, Recycling, Yard Waste, Bulky Items,
White Goods)

COA Transportation Services
dedham-ma.gov/COA

Dedham Food Pantry
600 Washington Street, Dedham

Dedham Housing Authority
163 Dedham Boulevard, Dedham

Dedham-Westwood Water District
50 Elm Street, Dedham

*After Hours Emergency:

Dedham Organization for Substance
Awareness (DOSA) - dedhamcoalition.org

Eversource
WWWw.eversource.com

Community Electricity Aggregate Program
masscea.com/dedham

Dedham District Court
631 High Street, Dedham

Norfolk County Registry of Deeds
649 High Street, Dedham

Norfolk County Superior Court
650 High Street, Dedham

Dedham TV
www.dedhamtv.com

Resident Fuel & Energy Assistance
www.selfhelpinc.org

MBTA The RIDE
mbta.com/accessibility/the-ride

CMRK: Curbside Pick-Up of Textiles and
Household Items

800-338-3867

781-751-9495

781-269-1541

781-326-3543

781-329-7090
781-326-1250

781-751-9220

800-592-2000

844-627-7232

781-329-4777

781-461-6101

781-326-1600

781-326-2107

508-588-5440

617-337-2727

508-466-4590

www.cmrkne.com



